payment to Treasurer; receipts" is hereby amended by adding the following new
sections:

"§ 5-132. Money received; payment to Treasurer; receipts.

C. The City of Nashua and its divisions and departments may apply for, accept and
expend, unanticipated money of less than twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollars
from the state, federal or other governmental unit or a private source which
becomes available during the fiscal year, consistent with the provisions of RSA
31:95-b. The board of aldermen shall include notice of the funds on the agenda of
any regular board meeting and shall record the notice and discussion in the